
TA DECIDE

SCHOOL DETAILS

University of Arizona (The)
OPE ID: 00108300

PO Box 210066
Tucson, AZ 85721-0066
(520) 458-8278
https://president.arizona.edu/

Source of Accreditation: Western Association of Schools and Colleges - Sr. Colleges & Universities
Accreditation Type: Regional
School Type: Public

DoD MOU Point of Contact: Courtney Manker
Title: Manager
Phone: (520) 621-9501
Email: cnmanker@arizona.edu

DoD TA FY23 Participants : 896

FEDERAL BENEFICIARIES & FUNDS

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA)

Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total TA Participants: 896 662 529
Total TA Costs: $2,174,452 $1,519,247 $1,235,686

POST-9/11 GI BILL

GI Bill Beneficiaries: 2,773
Post-9/11 Tuition/Fees Paid (FY'18): $16,086,651

Click here to view the GI Bill Comparison Tool

FEDERAL STUDENT AID

Academic Years: 2019 - 2020 2018 - 2019 2017 - 2018
Direct Loan Recipients: 27,694 29,327 31,000
Direct Loan Disbursements: $257,080,143 $259,252,245 $267,667,279
Grant Program Recipients: 11,181 10,953 11,103
Grant Program Disbursements: $51,753,402 $50,681,950 $49,216,011
Campus-Based Program
Recipients: 3,330 Not Reported 2,211
Campus-Based Program

https://https//president.arizona.edu/
mailto:cnmanker@arizona.edu
https://www.vets.gov/gi-bill-comparison-tool


Disbursements: $5,284,126 Not Reported $6,563,709

Federal Family Education Loan Recipients: 25,434
Federal Family Education Loan Disbursements: $175,993,109

Note: Individual recipients can receive aid from more than one program and/or loan type.

PROGRAMS & OFFERINGS

Learning Method: Classroom, Distance
Degree Level(s): Certificate, Bachelor's, Master's
Degree Level Source: DoD MOU Application
Degree Level Source
Updated: 08/26/2024

Certificates

Program CIP Code
Accounting 52.0301
Acute Care Nurse Practitioner 51.3814
Admin & Mang Amer Ind Nat Res 03.0299
Adult Nurse Practitioner 51.3803
Adult Teaching 13.1201
Adv Clinical Pharmacy Practice 51.2008
Advanced Transportation Engr 14.0804
Agricultural Leadership 01.0199
American Indian Higher Ed 13.0203
Applied Behavior Analysis 42.2814
Applied Mathematics 27.0301
Applied Nutrition 19.0504
Aquaculture 01.0303
Archival Studies 25.0101
Behavior Support Specialist 42.2814
Bilingual Audiology 13.1012
Biomed Sci Serve Indig Cult 26.0102
Biomedical Sciences 26.0102
Busn Intelligence & Analytics 52.1201
Cardiovascular Trans Sci 26.0907
Career & Technical Ed Admin 13.0404
Caribbean Studies Cert 05.0119
Clin Oncol Resrch Scholars 51.2008
Clinical & Translationl Resrch 51.1005
Clinical and Translational Sci 51.1401
Coll Sci Teaching & Learning 13.1316
Collaborative Governance 44.0401
College Teaching 13.1299
Computational Social Sciences 45.0102
Connect En Sci & Dec Making 30.0000
Cyber Operations 29.0207
Dendrochronology 30.0000
Digital Information Mgmt 25.0101
Early Modern Studies 54.0199
Educational Research Method 13.0603
Educational Technology 13.0501



Egyptian Archaeology 45.0301
Energy Efficient Bldg Design 04.0902

Engineering Management 15.1501
Enterprise Inform Security 11.1003
Entrepreneurship 52.0701
Family Nurse Practitioner 51.3805
Film and Television Education 13.9999
Finance 27.0305
Financial Planning 52.0804
Fundamentals Mine Ops & Econ 14.2101
Gender & Women's Studies 05.0207
Geoengineering 14.3901
Geographic Info Sys Tech 45.0702
Gerontology 30.1101
Global Health & Development 51.2210
Groundwater 40.0605
Health Administration 51.2211
Health Care Informatics 51.0706
Health Law for Health Professi 22.0208
Heritage Conservation 30.1299
Honors Civic Leadership 52.0213
Human Rights Practice 30.2001
Hydraulics & Water Res Engr 40.0605
Instr & Teach Librar & Info Pr 25.0101
Instructional Design & Tech 13.0501
International Env Conservation 03.0101
International Security Studies 52.1101
Judaic Studies 38.0206
Language Program Administratio 13.0499
Law Librarianship 25.0101
Maternal & Child Health Epi 51.2209
Mdl Eastern Culture & Pedagogy 13.1306
Medical and Comm Health Info 51.0707
Medical Anthropology 45.0203
Microbiology and Immunity 26.0508
Military Families 19.0704
Min Prcss & Extrct Metallurgy 14.2101
Motivating Learn Environments 13.0607
Museum Studies 30.1401
Native Nation Building 05.0202
Nursing Rural Telehealth 51.9999
Optical Sciences 40.0807
Orthopaedic Science 26.0999
P-20 Higher Ed & Ed Leadership 13.0499
Pediatric Nurse Practitioner 51.3809
Photonic Comm Engineering 40.0807
Prof & Technical Writing 23.1303
Prof Geog Info Systems Tech 45.0702
Prof Studies in Health Science 51.1102
Psych Mental Hlth Nrse Pract 51.3810
Public Health 51.2201
Quality & Reliability Engr 14.9999
Rangeland Management 03.0201
Reading Instruction 13.1315

Program CIP Code



Real Estate Development 04.1001
Regulatory Science 22.9999
Rock Mechanics 14.3901
Rsrch Mthds in Soc Sci 45.0102
Science Communication 09.0908
Social Innovation 52.0206
Sports Management 31.0504
Statistics 27.0501
Statistics and Data Science 27.0503
Systems Engineering 14.2701
Teach Eng Second/Foreign Lang 13.1401
Teaching Eng As A Second Lang 13.1401
Transportation Engineering 14.0804
Water Policy 03.0103
Zoo and Aquarium Conservation 03.0601

Program CIP Code

Bachelor's Degrees

Program CIP Code
Accounting 52.0301
Aerospace Engineering 14.0201
Africana Studies 05.0201
Agribusiness Economics & Mgmt 01.0101
Agricultural Systems Mgmnt 01.0301
Agricultural Tech Mgmt & Educ 01.0106
American Indian Studies 05.0202
Animal & Biomedical Industries 26.9999
Animal Sciences 01.0901
Anthropology 45.0201
Applied Humanities 24.0103
Applied Physics 14.1201
Applied Science 41.9999
Arabic 16.1101
Architectural Engineering 14.0401
Architecture 04.0201
Art and Visual Culture Educ 13.1302
Art History 50.0703
Astronomy 40.0201
Biochemistry 26.0202
Bioinformatics 26.1103
Biology 26.0101
Biomedical Engineering 14.0501
Biosystems Analytics & Tech 15.1199
Biosystems Engineering 14.4501
Business Administration 52.0201
Business Economics 52.0601
Business Management 52.1001
Care, Health and Society 51.1504
Chemical Engineering 14.0701
Chemistry 40.0501
Civil Engineering 14.0801
Classics 16.1200



Commerce 52.0101Communication 09.0101
Computer Science 11.0701
Creative Writing 23.1302
Criminal Justice Studies 43.0301
Crop Production 01.1102
Cyber Operations 29.0207
Dance 50.0301
Deaf Studies 13.9999
Early Childhood Education 13.1209
East Asian Studies 05.0104
Ecology & Evolutionary Biology 26.1310
Economics 45.0601
Electrical & Computer Engineer 14.1099
Elementary Education 13.1202
Emergency Medical Services 51.0904
Engineering Management 15.1501
English 23.0101
Entrepreneurship 52.0701
Environ & Water Resource Econ 45.0602
Environ Hydrology & Water Res 40.0605
Environmental Engineering 14.1401
Environmental Sciences 03.0104
Environmental Studies 03.0103
eSociety 11.0801
Family Studies & Human Dev 19.0701
Film and Television 50.0601
Finance 27.0305
Fine Arts Studies 50.0101
Food Safety 01.1099
Food Studies 19.0599
French 16.0901
Gender & Women's Studies 05.0207
General Business Administratio 52.0101
General Studies 30.0000
Geographic Info Sys Tech 45.0702
Geography 45.0701
Geosciences 40.0601
German Studies 16.0501
Global Studies 30.2001
Government and Public Service 45.1001
Health Services Admin 51.0701
History 54.0101
Hydraulics & Water Res Engr 40.0605
Industrial Engineering 14.3501
Information Science & Arts 11.0101
Information Science & eSociety 11.0801
Information Science & Tech 11.0101
Integrated Science 30.1801
Interdisciplinary Studies 30.9999
Italian 16.0902
Journalism 09.0401
Judaic Studies 38.0206
Latin American Studies 05.0107
Law 22.0101

Program CIP Code



Linguistics 16.0102
Literacy Learning & Leadership 13.0607

Management Information Systems 11.0103
Marketing 52.1401
Materials Science & Engr 40.1001
Mathematics 27.0101
Mechanical Engineering 14.1901
Media Arts 50.0601
Mexican American Studies 05.0203
Microbiology 26.0502
Middle East & N African St 05.0108
Mild Moderate Disabilities 13.1001
Min Prcss & Extrct Metallurgy 14.2101
Molecular & Cellular Biology 26.0406
Music 50.0901
Music Education 13.1312
Musical Theatre 50.0509
Natural Resources 03.0101
Near Eastern Studies 05.0108
Neuroscience 26.1501
No Major Selected Ag Life Sci 01
No Major Selected Architecture 04.0201
No Major Selected Engineering 14.9999
No Major Selected Fam Cons Sci 19
No Major Selected Fine Arts 50.9999
No Major Selected Humanities 16.9999
No Major Selected Ltr Art Sci 24.0199
No Major Selected Science 30.0000
No Major Selected Soc Beh Sci 05.0299
No Major Selected UA South 30.0000
Nursing 51.3801
Nutrition and Food Systems 30.0000
Nutritional Sciences 30.1901
Operations Management 52.0205
Optical Sciences 40.0807
Performance 50.0903
Performance (Bassoon) 50.0915
Performance (Cello) 50.0911
Performance (Clarinet) 50.0915
Performance (Composition) 50.0904
Performance (Euphonium) 50.0914
Performance (Flute) 50.0915
Performance (French Horn) 50.0914
Performance (Guitar) 50.0911
Performance (Harpsichord) 50.0907
Performance (Jazz Stds.) 50.0910
Performance (Oboe) 50.0915
Performance (Organ) 50.0907
Performance (Percussion) 50.0916
Performance (Piano) 50.0907
Performance (Saxophone) 50.0914
Performance (String Bass) 50.0911
Performance (Trombone) 50.0914
Performance (Viola) 50.0911

Program CIP Code



Performance (Voice) 50.0908
Personal & Family Fin Planning 19.0401
Pharmaceutical Sciences 51.2010
Philosophy 38.0101
Philosophy,Politics,Econ & Law 38.0199
Physics 40.0801
Physiological Sciences 26.0901
Plant Science 01.1101
Political Science 45.1001
Pre-Architecture 04.9999
Pre-Business 52.9999
Pre-Communication 09.0199
Pre-Computer Science 11.9999
Pre-Computer Science, BA 11.0701
Pre-Deaf Studies 13.9999
Pre-Early Childhood Education 13.1209
Pre-Economics 45.0601
Pre-Education 13.9999
Pre-Elementary Education 13.1202
Pre-Engineering 14.0102
Pre-Family Studies & Hum Dev 19.0799
Pre-Journalism 09.0499
Pre-Mild Moderate Disabilities 13.1001
Pre-Neurosci & Cognitive Sci 26.1599
Pre-Nursing 51.1105
Pre-Pharmaceutical Sciences 51.2010
Pre-Pharmacy 51.1103
Pre-Physiology 26.0999
Pre-Psychological Science 42.2704
Pre-Public Health 51.2299
Pre-Retailing & Consumer Sci 52.0299
Psychological Science 42.2704
Psychology 42.0101
Public Health 51.2201
Public Management & Policy 44.0401
Regional Development 04.0301
Rehabilitation Studies Service 51.1599
Religious Studies 38.0201
Retailing & Consumer Science 52.0212
Russian 16.0402
Science Education 13.1316
Sociology 45.1101
Spanish 16.0905
Special Educ & Rehabilitation 13.1001
Speech, Language & Hearing Sci 51.0201
Statistics and Data Science 27.0503
Studio Art 50.0702
Sustainable Built Environments 04.9999
Sustainable Plant Systems 01.9999
Systems Engineering 14.2701
Theatre Arts 50.0501
Theatre Production 50.0502
Urban and Regional Development 04.0301
Veterinary Science 51.1104
World Literature 16.0104

Program CIP Code



Program CIP Code

Masters Degress

Program CIP Code
Accounting 52.0301
Aerospace Engineering 14.0201
Agricultural & Biosystems Engr 14.0301
Agricultural & Resource Econ 01.0103
Agricultural Education 13.1301
American Indian Studies 05.0202
Animal & Biomedical Industries 26.9999
Animal Sciences 01.0901
Anthropology 45.0201
App Ethnomus Intercult Art Res 30.9999
Applied & Industrial Physics 40.0801
Applied Biosciences 26.1201
Applied Mathematics 27.0301
Applied Nutrition 19.0504
Architecture 04.0201
Arid Lands Resource Sciences 03.0101
Art 50.0702
Art and Visual Culture Educ 13.1302
Art History 50.0703
Astronomy 40.0201
Atmospheric Sciences 40.0401
Biochemistry 26.0202
Biomedical Engineering 14.0501
Biostatistics 26.1102
Biosystems Engineering 14.4501
Business Administration 52.0201
Business Analytics 52.1399
Cancer Biology 26.0911
Cell Biology & Anatomy 26.0401
Chemical Engineering 14.0701
Chemistry 40.0501
Civil Engineering 14.0801
Civil Engr & Engr Mechanics 14.0899
Classics 16.1200
Clinical and Translational Sci 51.1401
Communication 09.0101
Computer Science 11.0701
Counseling and Mental Health 51.1508
Creative Writing 23.1302
Cyber Operations 29.0207
Dance 50.0301
Development Practice 45.0604
East Asian Studies 05.0104
Ecology & Evolutionary Biology 26.1310
Econometrics and Quant Econ 45.0603
Economic Geology 40.0699
Economics 45.0601
Education Policy 44.0502



Educational Leadership 13.0401
Educational Psychology 42.2806
Educational Technology 13.0501

Electrical & Computer Engineer 14.1099
Engineering 14.0101
Engineering Management 15.1501
English 23.0101
English As A Second Language 13.1401
Entomology & Insect Science 26.0702
Entrepreneurship 52.0701
Environmental Engineering 14.1401
Environmental Health Sciences 51.2202
Epidemiology 26.1309
Family & Consumer Sciences 19.0401
Finance 27.0305
French 16.0901
Gender & Women's Studies 05.0207
General Biology 26.0101
Genetic Counseling 51.1509
Genetics 26.0801
Geographic Info Sys Tech 45.0702
Geography 45.0701
Geosciences 40.0601
German Studies 16.0501
Gerontology 30.1101
Government and Public Policy 45.1099
Health Services Admin 51.0701
Higher Education 13.0406
History 54.0101
Hlth Bhvr Hlth Promotion 51.2212
Human Language Technology 16.0199
Human Rights Practice 30.2001
Hydraulics & Water Res Engr 40.0605
Hydrometeorology 30.1801
Immunobiology 26.0599
Indigenous Governance 22.0299
Industrial Engineering 14.3501
Info Resources & Library Sci 25.0101
Information 11.0401
International Security 45.0999
International Trade Law 22.0210
Journalism 09.0401
Landscape Architecture 04.0601
Language, Reading & Culture 13.1315
Latin American Studies 05.0107
Legal Studies 22.9999
Library & Information Science 25.0101
Linguistics 16.0102
Management 52.0201
Management Information Systems 11.0103
Marketing 52.1401
Materials Science & Engr 40.1001
Mathematics 27.0101
Mechanical Engineering 14.1901

Program CIP Code



Media Arts 50.0601
Medical Pharmacology 26.1001
Medical Physics 51.2205

Medical Sciences 51.1401
Medical Studies 51.1102
Mexican American Studies 05.0203
Microbiology 26.0502
Microbiology & Pathobiology 26.0599
Mid School Math Teching & Lead 13.1311
Middle East & N African St 05.0108
Min Prcss & Extrct Metallurgy 14.2101
Molecular & Cellular Biology 26.0406
Molecular Medicine 26.1401
Music 50.0901
Natural Resources 03.0101
Natural Science for Teachers 13.1316
Near Eastern Studies 05.0108
Neuroscience 26.1501
Nursing 51.3801
Nutritional Sciences 30.1901
Optical Sciences 40.0807
Persian and Iranian Studies 16.0801
Pharmaceutical Sciences 51.2010
Pharmacology & Toxicology 26.1007
Philosophy 38.0101
Photonic Comm Engineering 40.0807
Physics 40.0801
Physiological Sciences 26.0901
Planetary Sciences 40.0203
Planning 04.0301
Plant Pathology 26.0305
Plant Science 01.1101
Political Science 45.1001
Psychology 42.0101
Public Administration 44.0401
Public Health 51.2201
Public Policy 44.0501
Real Estate Development 04.1001
Rehabilitation 51.2310
Rhetoric, Comp & Teach English 23.1304
Russian 16.0402
School Counseling 13.1101
School Psychology 42.2805
Sec Lang Acquisition & Teach 13.1401
Second Lang Learning & Ed Tech 13.0501
Secondary Education 13.1205
Sociology 45.1101
Soil, Water & Environ Sci 03.0104
Spanish 16.0905
Special Educ & Rehabilitation 13.1001
Speech, Language & Hearing Sci 51.0201
Stage and Screen Studies 50.9999
Statistics 27.0501
Statistics and Data Science 27.0503

Program CIP Code



Systems Engineering 14.2701
Teaching & Teacher Education 13.0101
Teaching Eng As A Second Lang 13.1401
Theatre Arts 50.0501

Water Policy 03.0103

Program CIP Code

COST OF ATTENDANCE

College Navigator Data

First-Time, Full-Time Tuition/Fees (in-state): $12,467
Estimated Books/Supplies: $800
Estimated Room/Board: $12,550

Note: For Estimated Room/Board when no data is reported, Department of Education estimates based on the prior year's data.

Cost of attendance data is obtained from the 2018 IPEDS data files.

Institution Charges For Tuition Assistance (TA) Users

Tuition: Standard Rates

Tuition Type Per Semester Hour Per Quarter Hour Per Contact Hour

Certificate Rates
In-State $525
Military $250

Bachelor's Rates
In-State $525
Military $250

Master's Rates
In-State $1,053
Military $1,053
Out-of-State $1,889

Fees

Does this institution have fees associated to the tuition rate? No
Fee Type Fee Amount Recurrence Program Level(s)
AFAT $61 Per Term Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Enrollment $450 One Time Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Graduation $50 One Time Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Insurance $2,765 Per Term Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Official Transcript $15 One Time Certificate, Bachelor, Master
Student Engagement Fee $808 Per Term Bachelor

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding



Room, Board, and Book Expenses

Does this institution have charges for room and board? Yes
$24,714 Per Year

 
Does this institution have charges for books and/or resource materials? Yes

$1,000 Per Year
What source(s) will military students use to purchase books and/or resource materials for their course(s)?
http://uabookstores.arizona.edu/textbooks/default.asp

Note: Tuition and fees as reported by the Educational Institution via the Department of Defense Voluntary Education Partnership Memorandum of
Understanding

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) INFORMATION

Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total TA Participants: 896 662 529
Total TA Costs: $2,174,452 $1,519,247 $1,235,686
Total TA Funded Courses: 2,960 2,083 1,681
TA Course Completion Rate: Not Reported Not Reported Not Reported
Total TA Graduates: 87 131 83
Annual TA Average: $735 $729 $735

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION INFORMATION

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DATA

ED Composite Score: Not Reported
ED 90/10 Rule: Not Reported
Median Borrowing: $19,000

COLLEGE NAVIGATOR INSTITUTION DATA

Total Enrollment: 45,601
Undergraduate Distance Education Status: Enrolled in all distance education courses : 4 %

Enrolled in some but not all distance education courses : 33 %
Not enrolled in any distance education courses : 63 %

Number of Applicants for Admission: 37,064
Retention Rates For First-Time, Full-Time Students: 85 %
Graduation Rates: 4 Year : 63 %
Transfer-Out Rates: 4 Year : Not Reported
Awards Conferred: Associate's Degree : 0

Bachelor's Degree : 14,692
Master's Degree : 3,894
Certificate : 112

Cohort Default Rates: 2016 : 6 %
2017 : 6 %
2018 : 5 %

Click Here For More Information On This School

College Navigator data is obtained from the 2017 IPEDS data files.

https://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator/?id=104179


COMPLAINT INFORMATION

DoD TUITION ASSISTANCE (TA) COMPLAINT DATA

Fiscal Years: FY 2023 FY 2022 FY 2021
Total Valid TA
Complaints: 0 0 0

Complaint Categories
Recruiting/Marketing
Practices: 0 0 0
Student Loans: 0 0 0
Quality of Education: 0 0 0
Transfer of Credits: 0 0 0
Accreditation: 0 0 0
Post-graduation Job
Opportunities: 0 0 0
Grade Policy: 0 0 0
Refund/Collection
Issues: 0 0 0
Financial Issues: 0 0 0
Change in Degree
Plan Requirements: 0 0 0
Release of
Transcripts: 0 0 0
Other: 0 0 0

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

VA COMPLAINT DATA

Total VA Complaints: 7

Complaint Categories
Financial Issues: 3
Quality of Education: 0
Refund Issues: 1
Recruiting/Marketing Practices: 0
Accreditation: 0
Change in Degree Plan Requirements 0
Student Loans: 1
Grade Policy: 0
Transfer of Credits: 0
Post-graduation job Opportunities 0
Release of Transcripts: 0
Other: 5

Note: Complaints can include multiple categories.

SCHOOL ELIGIBILITY

DoD Memorandum of Understanding (DoD): Yes



Principles of Excellence (VA): Yes
Yellow Ribbon (VA): No
8 Keys to Veterans Success (ED): Yes
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